
���������	
�����	�������	���	
��	����������	��	�����	�����������								
		�� ��������!	
���	"	#$%	&'%		

()���*	�&+$+�	%,%&-..!	/�0	��1	�&+$+�	%,%&$-'	
�

�������	�2	������	�
���			
�
��������	
�����	����������	������	�����
�������
��������������������	���	
������
�

	
����	���3�������*	/���	��/�	�
4	�'�5	��	���	�/6		
																															�
1 #&&&&%&,'%7%+&#7,&#+%	����3)��	
	
�
�	������	���	*	���7(��7,&#+%7.$		
	

�
������� �������
�� ���� ��� ����������� ����� ��������	��	������ ���
�����������������	����
���
��������� �������� ���� ������� ��
� ���	�
����� �	
��  ��� �!����������
� ���
��� "#$�%��
�

��%&&�������������	�&��������&���'� 
�� ���
	�	��
�� 	�� 
��� 
������� �������� ����	

���
�
���� 
���� 
������� ���	��� ���������� ����	�	��� �	��� ��
� ��� �����
���� (������ �	�	
� 
���
������ �	
��� ���������� ���� ������������&� ����	������&�)
���	���������� ����	

	��� 
���
����������
�
�
����*	������+���
,�����-�	
������+��
�
�
-����	����
��������	������	������	�	
���
"./�� %�01�����1220(34.'����������
�
�
�
�
/�����5#6�$�5�
/$%�--��7$�"6��7$���/'���
������



�
��������	
������� � � � � � ����������������������
��
��
���
�
�
�����
�
�
����������
�
���������� �� ���!� "#�$�!�%�� &���� ��� �� '()��� (*� +����� �������,�� � $���*�!����� �
�#��(%���!��(���-��.��( ������(/�����������0%�������1(!#���1���%���+��������"&���)�����
�2����������������������	�
����������������������������%����0�!�*�!���(����� �)���
����#������!#����34���
�
��
��������	�
�����������������
� �!"�#�$�����###�%����
������	��
��
###����������&�'��
�
�
�

�#�������%��(*��#�����������������#(5�����()�*���!%(����
�
6(��$�.���7$���.(���(**���(�%���7�*(����#�����������������$���0�!�*����
�
"%(��� ������(*�������� 8�9
�
��
�������

�0$�
�0���� ������(*��������� 8�9��
��
�������

�0$�
�
�
�#��,�� �.(���
�
�
6(����*���#*�%%.��
3(�������������� ���!�"#�$�!�%��&����
�
�
�
����+�1������1�
��8�33+":�����:�+�&��
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�



�
�

()�*�+���()���(��!�������������	�
���������������������
�
�

,� +�����!��(���(�;�������*(��(�%������7$����(��
�

����/���2+�

-� '�����%����$������!(�����(���(*��������
�

����/���2++�

�� '�����%����$������!(�����(���(*��#��������� ����/���2+++�

.� "($$��!��%����$��*(�$��� ����/���2+<�

�
�

�
�
�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�



�

�((�*/����


��������
�������
��
��0�����$	�����
�
�
�#��7����������� ��=������ �(� ��7$��� �(*�� !(0����(*� �#����7�����%�!��(��!�%%.�(�� �#��"���
�(���%������ �)�%����� ���%��� �������"����*�!�������#��������!��(��� �)���7�%(5�����$�����
�(���������#��7������������ ������� �(���#��"����(���%��0��0�����#����7��������!!(����!��
5��#��#����=����$�����������7$����� ��#����7����(�%����(���#��"����(���%���
�
��*(�$���(�� ���*�%� *(�� ��7$����� � (�%���� 7���� (�� �#�� "��� �(���%� $�.� 7�� (7������� ��8�
#��0�8���0�(!���� ()�����0�(!�����00���
�
��1������(��
�>� ;������� ���� ��=������ �(� ���(%%� (�� �#�� �2��(!���$����$(��%�� (*� �#�� "�����%� ��7%�!�
��(!���$�����(���%�?��&8�#��0�8���0�(!���� ()�����0�(!�����00>�7.�!%�!,�� �(���#��%��,�
@�
��
��$�������
����	�
�A�(���#��"����(���%�5#�!#����*����(*�!#�� ����

>����0����(*� �#�����(%$����0�(!����� �#��7�������5�%%� 7�� ��=������ �(� !#((��������=���
������$���������� ����0���5(���*(���#�����!!(�������

9>�;�������������)������(��� �������#����)�%����$��%�������������$(7�%����$7�������0����
(*��#���� �������(��0�(!������#����5(�%��7�������*(����.�!($$���!���(��*�($��#��"���
�(���%���

�>��0(�����(%$������#��7�������5�%%�7����=�������(��� �������#����)�%����� ���%��� �������
"����*�!���� ?"%���� +++� "����*�!����� 5��#� �� ��� � ,�.� ��� �>� ������� 7.� ��.� "����*.�� �
���#(���.���!( ��B���7.�""��+�����?�� ����*.����"(���������#�����!�>��5��#��#����0�(*�%����

C>���%.�(���)�%�����"��#(�%��7�� �� ��������7.���7��������%������(����#��� �#��7�������
�������0(���7%���(���������#����#�.��(��(��%�����#������"D���(�(�#����5#�!#�$�.�%�����(�
$��������

�>�;�������#���%( ������(��#��������#�(� #��#����!�����%( 2���7.�������� ��#���������+����
0���5(��������#��0���5(���(*��#����"����2�(,�����
�
����! (1�������()���)�!/2�(����
�
�>� �#���� ���� )���(��� ����!#� (0��(��� 7��%�� ��� �#�� "��� �(���%�� �(� *�!�%������ 7������� �(�
����!#� �!��)�� ��������7.� ��)���%� 0���$������� �#���� 0���$������ !(�%�� ��!%�����������
+����� ���B���(��E�$���&(!���(���������<�%������!���#��������%�(����(0��(��(*���)��!���
����!#�*(�����������5#�������#��7�������$�.�!($7��������$7���(*�����!#�0���$������
��!#������ ���B���(��E�$���3(�$�(*�"(����!���&(!���(�����������#���,�.5(������!���(�
����!#�*(�����������0�7%��#���(���#��"����(���%���



>� ��!�� �#�� 7������� #�)�� ��%�!���� �#�� �������� �#�.� ���� ����������� ���� �#�.� $�.�
�(5�%(����#����=�������(!�$���������������!#���%�����#������������!���7��$()����(�
�#�� ���0�!��)�� F�.� �������D� *(%����� �#���5(�%�� ���7%�� �#�� "��� �(���%� �(� ����$���� �#��
7������� �#�(� #� ���� �� �2$��%� ��� !���� �#���� ��� ��.� !(��� ����$� ������� �(� �#�� �������
�(!�$������

9>��#��7�������#(�%��$�,�����(���(*��#�����=����������+������ �����(���!#������������
!�����#�.�5�����(�(7�������.�!%���*�!���(����#�%0�*�($��#����%0���,���
�
���������(����0)���
�

�>�;�������#(�%����,�����(��!!(������.�!(��� ����$�0�7%��#���(���#����������(!�$����
7�*(�����7$����� ��#����7������

>��%����� (� �#�(� #� �#�� ���������)������$�������� �#�� ��������(!�$���� !���*�%%.� �(�
������������#���(!�$�������=�������(�7����7$���������0����(*��#��7�����%������(����#��
��$7��� (*� !()���� ���5#�!#� �#�� 7��� �(!�$����� #�)�� �(� 7�� ��7$������� �#�� ��$7��� (*�
�(!�$�����2���!%���� ��#����$�������!(������(*���!#�(*��#���(!�$�����#���������(�7��
��7$���������.���)����(���*�($��#����$�.�%�����(���G�!��(��(*��#��7�����

9>�;������������)��!����#(�%�� �������.��#��7����(!�$������(�7����7$�������������!�����
��� �#�� ��������(!�$���� �� �!#���%�� ���� �����%%.�� �#�.� !���7�� �����3� ��H&�� ������ ��
�I3�J�'�*(�$�����;����(!�$�����$�.�7���!������5��#��

��0��5��#�7%�!,�����5#����
(0��(��5#�!#�#�%0���������!�� ���B��(*��#���!�������(!�$������

�>� �(� �)(��� �#�� ��$�� ���� �**(��� ��=������ ��� �0%(���� � �#�� ��$�� ���� (*� ���������
�(!�$�����5#�!#����� ��=������ �(�7�� ��7$�����������0����(*��)��.�7���� ��0�()���(��(*�
�0%(���� � ��!#� ��������� �(!�$����� ?�� �� ��E� !���� !(0.�� �����%� ��0(����� �����(��
!����*�!����� ��!�>� #��� 7���� 0�()����� �(� �#�� 7�������� ;������� !��� ���� @�.� �0�!�A� (��
FD��#���+$0(�������(!�$����DD�������)��%�7%���(��#�$��(��0%(�����!#��(!�$�������#����
�(!�$�����$�.�7������!�%.���7$������*�($��#��@�.��0�!�A������5#�%����7$����� ���7����
����������(�� 7���0%(������ ���� ���� � ������#���5�%%� %���� �(� �� ����!��(�� ��� �#�� ��$��
��=������*(��7�����7$����(��0�(!������
�
(���3� �.� �(!�$����� �0�!�� ��� (�%.� �� ��0(���(�.�  �)��� �(� �#�� ;������� �(� ����� �#��
�0%(���� �0�(!�����+*�;������#����0%(�����#����(!�$���������.��(!�$������0�!����#���
�(����(�����($���!�%%.���������#�����(!�$�����7��� �0����(*���!#��!�%�;�����
�
�/02���(����0)���
�>�;�������#(�%�� %( � ���(� �#�������5�%%� �����)��!��*(��7�����7$����(���(��#��� �#�.�!���
�0%(��� �#�� 7��� ��� ��$�� ����� (�� (�� 7�*(��� �#�� 7��� ��7$����(�� ��$��� ;������ 5�%%� 7��
���0(���7%��*(����.���%�.������(�(�#������������

>��#��7������#����(��� ���%%.��� �������0%(����#����=������7����(!�$�����(���7.�(���
�������!���������#����������(!�$������



9>�;������#����(���%�!���#��0�.$����(0��(�����@(**%���A��(�0�.��#���������*�����:������
�00%�!�7%�����������������%��(*��#��������$������

�>� ;������ �#(�%�� 0��0���� �#�� :��� ��� 0��� �#�� ������!��(��� �0�!�*���� ��� �#�� �������
�(!�$����� �#�� (�� ���%� �#(�%�� 7�� 0(�����!(�������� �)��� ��� 0���(�� �(� �#�� !(�!������
(**�!��%�� %������ 7.� �#�� %���� ����� (*� 7��� ��7$����(�� (�� ��� �0�!�*���� ��� �#�� �������
�(!�$������ �#�� �����%�� (*� �#�� �����.� (�#��� �!!�0���� ������$����� 0#.��!�%%.� ������
�#(�%����%%.�5��#��#�������%���)��%�7%������#���!������!(0.������#�������������������� �
7�����7$����(����$�����#��5�����#���0%(�����7���5�%%�7����G�!������

C>�;�������������=��������(��(����#����#�.��#(�%����!������%.���7$����#����*����!��%�7����
��� �#�� *(�$��� 0�()����� ���� �(� (�#��� *(�$��� ��� �!!�0��7%��� +*� �#�� 0��!�� 7��� #��� 7����
 �)��� ��� �� ��������� ;(4� *(�$��� 5��#� �#�� ������� �(!�$����� �#��� �#�� ��$�� ��� �(� 7��
�(5�%(��������� �(�7�� *�%%���7.��%%� �#��7��������;����������� ��=������ �(��(5�%(��� �#��
;(4� *�%��� (0��� ��� ���� !($0%���� �#�� 5#���� !(%(����� ?��0�(��!���>� !�%%�� 5��#� �#����
���0�!��)�� *����!��%� =�(���� ���� (�#��� �����%�� ?��!#� ��� ��$��(*� �#�� 7�����>��E(� (�#���
!�%%���#(�%��7��!#�� ������!���#�������%��#�)��7����!($0%�������#��7�������#(�%����)��
��� ���� ��7$��� ��� (�%�����5��#(��� !#�� �� � �#�� *�%���$��� +*� �#��;(4� *�%�� ��� *(���� �(�7��
$(��*����7.��#��7��������#��7���5�%%�7����G�!������
�

�>��#�����)�����$��?5#�!#�������0%�.���(���#��7������D����#7(���>�5�%%�7��!(������������
�#�� ��������� ��$�� *(�� ��*����!�� � �#�� ����%����� *(�� ��7$����(�� (*� �#�� 7���� 7.� �#��
7��������(0���� �(*�7������!���#��7��������#(�%��*(%%(5��#�����$������� �7�����7$����(����

	>� �%%� �#�� �(!�$����� 7��� � ��7$������ 7.� �#�� 7������� 5(�%�� 7�� ��!�.0���� ���� � �1+�
��!�.0��(����!#��=�����(���������#����!��!.�(*� �#���������#���������������!���(��7��
)��5���7.������#(��B���0���(�������%��#����$��(*�7���(0���� ���#��!(�*�������%��.�(*��#��
7�������$�������������� ��#����!������(!,���&�.������7�����!�.0��(����!#�(%( .�������
��(�� ����!�.0��(��(*��������)��*��%�������(������.�7����(!�$�����#�������0%(������(��#��
���)��� �����7G�!�����(��.$$����!���!�.0��(������ ����.���$� ����������.$$����!�,�.��
3���#����#���,�.������7G�!�����(���.$$����!���!�.0��(������ �7�.����7���(0����D��0�7%�!�
,�.����)���%%�� �#���0%(����� ��������(!�$�����7�!($�������7%��(�%.��*���� �#�� �������
(0���� �7.��#�����#(��B���7���(0��������
�
	>��#���0%(�������������(!�$�����7�!($�������7%��(�%.��*�����#���������(0���� �7.�
�#�����#(��B���7���(0��������

�>� �0(�� �#�� ��!!���*�%� ���� ��$�%.� ��7$����(�� (*� 7���� ?����� �*���� "%�!,�� � @3���B�� ;���
��7$����(�A�����#��0(���%>���#��0(���%�5�%%� �)������!!���*�%�7�����7$����(��$���� ��-���
7�����$$��.�5�%%�7�����0%�.���5��#��#��7����(�������#�������-���$��(*���7$����(��(*��#��
7���5��#��%%�(�#�����%�)���������%����

�>� �#�� 7��� ��$$��.� #��� �(� 7�� 0������� ���� ,�0�� ��� ��� �!,�(5%�� �$���� (*� �#��
��7$����(��(*��#��7�����#����!,�(5%�� �$����$�.�7�����������������.�0����*(����.�7���
(0���� �$����� ����
�
�



�
�
������(!�����0))�����
�>���.�=���������%���� ��(��#����������(!�$���������#�����$������!(�����(���!(��������
�#������ �#(�%�� 7�� ���������� �(� �#�� ������� +�)���� � ���#(���.� *(�� �� ������� (�� �#��
��%�)����!(���!��0���(������!���������#�����������

>���.�=������� ��%���� � �(� �#��0�(!����(*� (�%����7��� ��7$����(��(�� =������� ��%���� � �(�
"����(���%���� �����%�$�.�7������!�����(��#���/	�"����(���%���%0���,���

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�



�

�((�*/����

1�(���"����2���()�!�()��(��������0)��/02���(�

�%����� ��7$��� .(��� �27���� !(�*(�$�� � �(� �#�� �0�!�*�!���(��� ���� �#�� ���$�� ����
!(�����(�������!#������0���������!��(��� �)���7�%(582�

�� ��"&�#��������������(����� ���$����5��#���!�*(����0�(!���$�����#�(� #��#����
0(���%�555��0�(!���� ()�����4�(����(����#�%%�7����7$������(�%����(��(��7�*(���
�#�����������������$��(*�!%(��� ��#����������

� ;�����#�%%�7��(0������%�!��(��!�%%.�(���0�!�*���������������$�� �)������E+����

9� �#�� 7��� �#�%%� !(������ ��� ���� ��%� 0���� (*� �#�� ��$�� �#�� *(%%(5�� � !($0%���!��
�����$���8�@I��#�)���������������((�������!!�0�����#�����$������!(�����(���
(*�0��!#������������%������(!�$�����*(�$�� �0����(*��#�����=���.������ �����(�
��00%.��#�� ((������!($0%���!��5��#��#����$��A�

�� ;������� �#(�%�� !���*�%%.� ����.� �#�� �(!�$����� (*� �#��� ��=���.�� �%%� ���$�� ����
!(�����(��� ���� (��� �#���� ��� �#����=���.� �#�%%� 7��7����� �(�� �#��7���������%����
!(�*%�!��� � 5��#� ��.� ���$�� ���� !(�����(��� �/0����%.� ������� 7.� ��"&� 5#�%��
�!!�0��� ���.�7��������#���)����(*���!#��!!�0���!���

C� ��"&������)����#���� #���5��#(������� ��� ���.�����(��5#���(�)�����(��!!�0��(��
��G�!����.�(���%%�7�������0����(�����*�%%�(��!��!�%��#�����=���.���

�� ��"&� �����)��� �#�� �� #�� �(� �/����� 5��#(���  �)�� � ��.� ����(�?�>� �#�� !%(��� �
�������$��(*��#����=���.��

	� ;�����#�%%�7��)�%���*(����$���$�$�(*��
���.��*�($��#�����������*(����!��0������
(0���� �(*��#��7�����

�� �0�!�*�!���(�� (*� �#�� ��(��!�8� �0�!�*�!���(��� (**����� 0�(��!�� �#�%%� 7�� �0%(�����
�%(� �5��#�;����

�� ��.$���� ���$�� �#�%%� 7�8� �>� 9
� ��.�� !������ (�� 7>� �
K� � ������ ���0��!#�
�(!�$������#�(� #�7��,�����7�%��!��5��#���9
���.��(*���!��0�������!!�0���!��
(*�$������%�������"&�������+���#��%������!����(����.�(�#������$��(**�����������7%��
7��,�!#�� ����#�%%�7��%(�����*(��0��!��!($0����(����
�

�
� ��%�)��.�0���(��$����7��!%���%.�$����(�������.(���(**�������#���7���!��(*�5#�!#�
(**��� 5�%%� 7�� �������� ��� (�� @:/2��(!,� 7����A�� � +�� !���� (*� ��%�.��� ��%�)��.� ��
0���%�.� (*�LK� (*� �#�� 0��!�� (*� �#��  ((��� (�� �������� 0��� 5��,� ��7G�!�� �(� ��
$�/�$�$�(*�CK�5�%%�7��%�)�����

�

��� ;���� �#�%%� 7�� ��7$������ (�%����� �������� ��7$������ (�#��� �#��� �#�(� #� (�%����
0�(!������ �0�!�*���� 5�%%� �(�� 7�� �!!�0����� �������� �#(�%�� 7�� *���� *�($�
()��5����� �(�������� ��"(���!��(�������������(�����*���.�$����7������������

�

�� ���*������0(���7%���#��������#(�%��7��=�(����(��3������������(��7������
�



�9� �#����������#(�%����%5�.��7�������!������*(���#�������$����(����������#����������

�

��� ���!�����#�%%�7���!(����������(�7���*��$�(�!����#���(���������0%�!�����+*���00%.��������
�(����**�!����������$������,���0��!#������#�%%��7���!��������(��������#��!(���(*��#�������
�����������������������%�(�%��7%���(�7��7%�!,%���������!����(*���*��%���

�

�C� ������������#(�%����� �����*(������0�!��(���(*��$������%�������#������������*���������
7.���"&���#�����0�!��(��5�%%�7��!�������(���7.��#����0���������)��(*���"&�(��7.�
���#����0���.�(��G(���%.��

�

��� �#�������������$������0�!�*.���#�����'��+E�E(-���E�!(���(*�$������%�(**���������
�#��;+���

�

�	� �#�� � ��!!���*�%� � ��������� � �#�%%�� �*� �(� �������� 7.� ��"&�� ��0(���� ��� �$(����
�=��)�%���� � �(� �CK�(*� �#��)�%���(*�(����� ��� ��!����.���0(����5��#����
���.�(*��
�#���(������(5����������*�!�(�.��/�!���(��(*��#��(������ �E(����������5�%%7��0����
(���#����$(����7.���"&��

�
��� ��00%����$���� ��/������ �#��7���*���� �(���"&� �*� �#���� �����.���7��=����� *�%%� ���

0��!���(�� �*���#�����$��$������%��������(**������(���.�(�#���!���($������� %(5���
0��!���

�

��� ��"&������)����#���� #���(��0%����#��(�����7��5�����5(�(��$(�����00%���������(��
��G�!����.�(���%%���������5��#(������� ��� ���.�����(���

�


� ��������+������!��5�%%�7������� ���7.���"&��
�� ��%�)��.���5�%%�7�����0�����%�)��.��!#���%�� �)���7.���"&��
� ����*�!������� ����� !����*�!���� ��� (�� ���%� (�� ����������  ��������� !����*�!����� ���

(�� ���%�����5�� �� ���(�� ���%���!������00%�!�7%���#�%%�7��0�()������%(� 5��#��#��
��00%.��

9� ��������� �$�.� �����!#� ���!�����.�!���%( �������5�� �������%��� � �0�!�*�!���(����
(*���#��� ���$����5#���)�����=��������%�(�!%���%.��0�!�*.��#��$�,��$(��%�(*��#��
���$�(**������

�� ���!#���� 0��*����!���� :������ :/�$0��(�� ��!� *(�� �������+� ������ ��!� 5�%%� 7��
�00%�!�7%�����0���'�+�����!��)���*�($���$���(���$���3(���#�����#������������#(�%��
!%��$��#�����%� �7�%��.��%(� 5��#��#����00(���� ��(!�$���������#����(**�������%*��

C� 4�(����(���$����� �(�����%�)��.����$����*���.��0�!�*�����5�%%�(�%.�7��!(����������
�� +*��#����������������)����� �*�($���.�(*��#���7()�����$��$����(�����.(���(**���

���%��7%���(�7����G�!�����
�

�
MMMMMMMMMMMMMMM�

�
�

�



�((�*/��+�
�

1�(���"�!�()��(�������()���2��4�/�4567.-4,8�
�

�� <�&+�+�6��3��33:�8��**����#�%%�7��)�%���*(����$���$�$�0���(��(*��
���.��*�($�
�#��%���������(*���7$����(�����0�%�����*(���#�����������

�

� ��;�+��+�E��3�;+���8�;�����#�%%�7���0%(��������0��� �#�� ������!��(��� �)��� ���
����/����+��

�
9� 4��E�+�68�4������.�  �)��� ��� �#�� ������� ���7������������$����(��$��������!��

5(�,������!���%�=������.�(��(�����$�.�)��.��%� #�%.�(�����#���������
�

�� �+'��� ��� �:J:"�� �� ;+�8� ��"&� �����)��� �#�� �� #�� �(� ��G�!�� ��.� 7��� ���� �(�
����(�����!#����?�>�<���(���(��*(%%(5�� ��7()��7����� �0�(!�������?7>�<���(��
�(�� 7��� � ��!#��!�%%.� �!!�0��7%�� �(� ��"&� ?!>� � <���(�� �(�� � ����� � 5��#� �#��
 �����%� !(�����(��� (*� �#�� �������� ?�>� E(�� ��!%(��� � ��.� 0����!�%��� �(!�$�����
��,���*(��?*>����.�(�#���)�%�������(���

�

C� ��+":8�<���(����(�=�(����#��0��!���(��3������������(��7������
�

�� ��6�:E���:���8���.$�����#�%%�7����%������7.���"&�5��#���9
���.��(*���!��0���
�����!!�0���!���(*��#��$������%������"&������

�

	� +E����E":8� ��"&� �#�%%� ����� �� �#�� �������� �������!�� *(�� �#�� $������%����
�(5�)���� �#�� )���(�� �#�%%� 0�($0�%.� ��*(�$� ��"&� �� ����� � ���0��!#��� *(��
����� �� � �������!���#�� �����0(����� �� � ��� �#(�%�#�)�� ��!�����.� 0�7%�!�
%��7�%��.��������!��!()��� ���

�

�� ����&6��"�:��&:8����00%.��#�%%�7��!($0%�����7.��#����%�)��.����������!��������
�#�����!#�������������

�

�� �+'���������"��:�3�����&�:�E��+<:�����":8�+���#���)����(*��(�2��00%.�
7.� �#�� )���(�� (��5#($�0��!#���� (����� ��� 0%�!������"&� �����)��� �#�� �� #�� �(�
0�(!����(*� ��$��=��%��.� *�($���� �%�������)�� �(��!����� �#�� !(��� ���� ���,� (*� �#��
<���(���

�

�
� ��:E+E'� �3� ;+��8� ��!#�(� !($$��!��%� 7���� 5�%%� 7�� (0����� �%�!��(��!�%%.� ���
-�66��	��
��,�6,�-6,9:��*�����)�%����(��(*��#����!#�(�!($$��!��%�7�����5�%%�
��7��=����%.���*(�$��%%��#(�����!#��!�%%.��!!�0��7%��)���(����� ����� ���#�������
������$��(*�(0���� �(*��#��0��!��7�����

�

��� ���"���:���+":� ��:3:��E":8� ���!#���� ����!�� ���*����!�� (�� ��.� (�#���
!(�!����(����00%�!�7%��*(����+�������������5�%%�7������0���%������'()���$�����*�
+���������!��)����3(���)��%�� ��#���7���*���� �#��7�������#(�%��$�,���#����!%��$����
�#����!#��!�%�;���� ����%*�������!%(�����!�����.��(!�$�����.��)����!�� �(�0�()��
�#�����%� �7�%��.��



�

�;������

�

�

!�		����������	�����	���

?�%�����*�%%��0��#�������%��$����(����7�%(5����.(���%������#���������0%(����%(� 5��#�

.(���7��>�

�

E�$��������������(*��� ���B���(��8�

�

�#(���-�3�/�E(�8�

'��+E���8�

�2$��%����*(��!(����0(����!��8�

"(���!������(��E�$�������(7�%��E(8�

��.$�������$�(**������

���$��(*���%�)��.�(**�����8�

�-3�!#�� �����*���.�

3��� #��"#�� ������*���.�8���

<�%����.�(*�(**���8�

��%�)��.�0���(��8�

��/����00%�!�7%��8�



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
RFQ NO. 6000020732/2406/70642

HOCL GSTIN : 32AAACH2663P1ZG
Dear Sirs,

We shall be grateful to receive your quotation in duplicate for the
supply  of  the  under  mentioned  articles  subject to our standard terms
andconditions  attached  herewith.  Quotations  indicating price, terms of
delivery,   detailed   specification,   relevant  drawings,  pamphlet  and
literature  wherever  applicable  shall reach us on or before the due date
and time stipulated above.
Kindly  prvide  your  GSTIN,  HSN  Code of goods and rate of GST % for all
items.

SL.
No.

Material
Description

Unit Qty.

1 51406348

SPECIFICATION OF FIRE SAFE VAPOUR BALANCING ROV FOR
S001 A/B OR S004A/B

General Tag Name Propylene Bullets ROV -  ROV 205/ROV
206.
 Line Size & Sch. 3” ,
 Service : Propylene/ LPG / LPG Vapour
 Qty        1  No
Body /Type of Body  : BALL
 Body size / Port size.  3”  /  3”
 No of ports.                  ONE
 End connection  3” , ANSI 300# RF
 Flange to Flange Distance :  280mm
 Body material : WCB
 Bonnet Type   : Plain
 Packing material  :Grafoil
 Valve seat / Material SOFT   /    PTFE  +  25
 Trim form    :ON - OFF
 Disc / Ball ASTM 351, GR-CF8M
 Other wetted parts. 316SS
 Tight shut off  /  Fire safe Bubble Tight     /     Yes
Actuator Type  :Spring Return Cylinder
 Close at : < 4.0kg/cm2      Open at   4.0 -  6.0 kg/cm2
 Failure position  : CLOSE
 Failure position  : CLOSE

Numbers 1 

Due Date/Time : 30.01.2019 / 14:00
Open Date/Time: 31.01.2019 / 14:00

RFQ DATE : 09.01.2019



SL.
No.

Material
Description

Unit Qty.

 Air supply Pressure : 4 -  6 Kg/cm2
Options Solenoid valve with manual  Latch Mechanism*.
 ASCO,110VDC  with Manual  lever  latch mechanism.(Cat
No. NF8307B006)
 Filter Regulator with Gauge Mounted on the valve.
 Limit switch  / Model  Sealed Micro. Mechanical  type.
 Rating  / Conduit connection  110VDC,1A      /      ¾”
NPTF
 No of switches 2 each for Close and  Open  Indications

 Service  Conditions.

Fluid & State Propylene/LPG Vapour
Inlet  Pressure- Normal  3.0  to  12.0 Kg/cm2
 DP Sizing Minimum
 DP Shut off 14.0Kg/cm2
 Temperature    Oper   /    Max 15 # 45 DegC   /    FIRE
 Cv LINE SIZE
Accessories : Junction  Box  Mounted on the Valve.
 Throttle Valve   (closing) Required
 Air operated Valve (opening) Required
Area classification Hazardous Area Classification  Zone
1 , Group II  A& B

1. Model number(if provided) decoding chart to be
attached;

              2. The vendor to send the necessary
catalogues of the product & accessories quoted with the
offer.
              3. Test certificate to be supplied along
with the Valve   including Fire Test Certificate.

========================================================
========

Fire Safe ball valve with fire safe actuator with needle
valve assembly for quick opening of valve from 5 to 30
sec
Model No 3" 5300-31-2236MT-Bj10-LS-SV-JB  Fire tested to
meet the requirements of API 607 and BS 6755 Part II.

All accessories like Solenoid Valve, Limit Switch,
Junction Boxes etc are to be ex-proof and weather proof
and for installation in Hazardous area pertaining to
Class 1 Div 1 group IIA IIB

NOTE: TEST CERTIFICATE TO BE PROVIDED ALONGWITH SUPPLY

         PR FOR FIRE SAFE ROV (3") FOR Sphere/Bullet
                 Vapour Balancing Line
          (Detailed Spec in #Edit PO Text”)

1. Type of Item (CAPITAL/REVENUE)     :M&R
2. If Capital, whether Budget Provision  &
   Administrative Approval is obtained    :NR
3. Nature of items (Proprietary/Standardized/

2406/70642       Date :09.01.2019

page 2 of 2

� � � � � � � � � � �� 	 
 � � � �  
 � � � � � � � � � � �


